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SUBJECT: 1975 Congressional Holiday Schedule 

The House and Senate leadership have announced the following schedule for th~ first session of the 94th Congress: 

The 9lfth Congress will convene at noon on J anuary 14, 1975. 

LINCOLN Is 

Senate 
From conclusion of busL.~ess Friday, 
February 7 until Monday, February 17 

EASTER 

From conclusion of business Friday, 
Narch 21 u..itil Nonday, April 7 

BIRTHDAY 

House 
From conclusion of business, Thursday, 
February 6 until Nonday , February 17 

BREAK 

From conclusion of business Wednesday, 
March 26 tmtil Monday, April 7 

HENORIAL DAY 

From conclusion of business Friday, 
!lay 23 until Monday, June 2 

JULY 4 

From conclusion of business Friday, 
Jm1e 27, until Monday, July 7 

AUGUST 

From conclusion of business Friday, 
August 1 until Wednesday, September 3 

RECESS 

YOM KIPPUR 

From conclusion of business Thursday, 
May 22 until Monday, June 2. 

From conclusion of business Fric2y 
June 27 until Tuesday, July 8 

From conclusion of business Fric2y, 
August 1 until Wednesday, Septe<::oer 3 

From conclusion of business. Friday 
September 12 until Wednesday September 1 

OCTOBER RECESS 

From conclusion of business Friday, 
October 10 until Monday, October 20 

From conclusion of business Thursday 
October . 9 until Honday, October 20 

VETERAi.'1S DAY 

One day only From conclusion of business Thursday, 
October 23 until Honday Octobe r 28 

THAi.1KSGIVING 

From conclusion of business Friday, 
November 21 until Monday, December 1 

From conclusion of business Thursday, 
November 20 until Monday, Dece;.ib2:..· 1 
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HOLIDAY RECESS SCHEDULE 
1975 

Lincoln's Birthday (Wed., Feb. 12)­
Thursday, Feb. 6 to Monday, Feb. 
17. 

Easter (Sun., March 30) 
Wednesday, March 26 to Monday, 
April 7. 

Memorial Day (Mon., May 26) -
Thursday, May 22 to Monday, June 
2. 

Independence Day (Fri., July 4) -
Thursday, June 26 to Tuesday, July 
8. 

August Recess - Friday, August 1 to 
Wednesday, Sept. 3. 

Yom Kippur (Mon., Sept. 15) -
Friday, Sept. 12 to Wednesday, 
Sept. 17. 

Columbus Day (Mon., Oct. 13) -
Thursday, October 9 to Monday, 
Oct. 20. 

Veterans Day (Mon., Oct. 27) -
Thursday, Oct. 23 to Tuesday, Oct. 
28. 

Thanksgiving (Thurs., Nov. 27) -
Thursday, Nov. 20 to Monday, Dec. 
1 

Recesses commence at close of 
business on the dates listed. 
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EMORANDUM FO 
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UBJECT: 

S eaker Carl Albert 

• 

JACK MAR H 

CHA. LES LEPPERT, JA. 

L cation f lected H u•e Member• 
Aug •t 11 • 16 

• Auguat 4 ... 29 • Ru••ia/.Romama/Yvao•lavta 
and pabl 

Rep. Thom1H O'Neill .. 21 Woodland oad, Harwlchport, •••· 

.Rep. John c all ... Dlatdc::t OfllcesnMa.nteca. Calif. 
(209) 23 • 1112 

•P• John Rhodes • Phoenix. Arlaona 
Dlatrict Office (602) 261 • 3181 
Da hter' • edding • Alalu•t 16 

Rep. Bob Michel • Augwat 4 ... 29 • Ruaeia/ omant.a./ Yugoslavia 
ud tn 

ep. John And•r •OD ... Colorado untU Augu•t 13 

Rep. Oeo111e aho11 

Norris Aldeu Chal•t, T•atl ••t Village, Alta 
Vista Road, Bu~ Vlm. Colorado 

• Dletl'tct Ofllce, Lubbock, Texa• 
Hilton Ina ~806) 747 • 171 
Office (806) 763 ... 1611 
Utdl•ted. ( 806) 76 i • 0411 

ep. rd Cederber1 .. Waablnaton, D. c. olll~ until Auau•t 14th 

Rep. Mel Prlee 

225 ... 3561 

• August 4 .. 29 .. Bu•aia/Romanla/Yugoslavta 
and Spain 

'f ff 

l 



• 
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Rep. Bob Wilson San Diego, Calif. until August 27 
Home (714) 270 ... 8435 
Office (714} 299 - 2444 

Rep. Thomas Morgan Waehington, Pa. District Office 
(412) 228 - 2700 

Rep. Wm. Broomfield - In Michigan travelling. Traverse City, Michigan, 
until Aug\Jlt 15. Check with Washington or District 
Office prior to calling for specific pla.ce and 
number~ 



&SI> TAO 

raou, 

• 

A .. t 11. lt'rl 

.JACK MAUH 

CHAJlLD LEPP T • J&. 

SUBJ.ECTa Loeatloa el W.CW ..... Mamlter• 
A"IUt ll -16 

- ..... t 4 - 29 - aue1&/&ama•la/Y111 .. 1a• ........ 
.J\ep. 'fMDte• O'llef.U • 21 WooGe .. Raad. Huwlcllpol't. Ma11. 

ep. Jelua M l'aJ1 ... l>Ub"lct Oatce..Waateca, Callf­
(209) 123 - 1111 

aep. JoM &U..• ... PM•la,, Arltlw 
Dl•t:rlet Oflloe (602.) 261 • J181 
l>a•later'• ......... • A .. at 16 

.... Beb MlcUl - A..-a". 29 - ...... , ·-·1 'l'"l••laYla ........ 
&ep. Jelua A•••-- ... c.a.nd• .att1 A-t lJ 

N•rla AW•• Claalet. b&U Weat Vlllaa•. Alta 
Ylata ...... B.- Vl•t&• Celoraclo 

aep. O..rs• Mala•• • l>lawlct om-. LUb"1l. Tm• 
uu ... i.. (806) .,,., • 0111 
Office (806) T6J • 1611 
Uallatad (186) 76) • CMll 

..... DflN>d C.Urbnt • Wa~ D. C. oatce ..tU A.pat 1'6dl 
UI • 3161 

a.._ Mel Price • Aup.at 4 • lf • Buela/a .... •la/YU101laYla ....... 



•. 

Rep. Bob WU•• Saa Di.o, Callf. u&U A\llut 27 
Home ('U•> 270 - 8435 
Offlc• (714) 299 • 2444 

Rep. Thoma• Moraao - 'Wa•b.lnstoa., Pa. Dlatrt.ct Offtce 
(412) 221 - 2700 

Rep. Win. Broomfield - la Mlc1'tlaa traveJJlaa. Traver•• City, Mtchl1aa, 
'1Dtil Aua wt 15. Ch.eek wtdl W••Jalaatoa er Dbtrtct 
Offtc:e prior to c•H'na for qeclflc place and 
aamher. 




